AAUW SALEM COUNTY NJ BRANCH

To advance gender equality for women and girls through research, education and advocacy

Government Reference Guide

Salem County

County Government: https://www.salemcountynj.gov

Board of County Commissioners

110 Fifth Street Salem, NJ 08079 856-9353-7510

www.salemcountynj.gov/county-commissioners

Director: Benjamin H. Laury Deputy Director: Mickey Ostrum

Commissioners: Ed Ramsey, Cordy Taylor, Daniel Timmerman

Clerk of the Board

Clerk: Stacy L. Pennington 110 Fifth Street – Suite 400 Salem, NJ 08079 856-935-7510 ext. 8203 or 8204

www.salemcountynj.gov/government/clerk-of-the-board

County Administrator

Jeffrey Ridgway, Jr. 110 Fifth Street Salem, NJ 08079 856-935-7510 ext.8223

https://www.salemcountynj.gov/county-administrator

Salem County Clerk

Clerk: Dale A. Cross 110 Fifth Street – Suite 200 Salem, NJ 08079 856-935-7510 ext. 8605 https://www.salemcountyclerk.org/

intps.//www.salemeountyclerk.org/

SURROGATE'S COURT OF SALEM COUNTY

Surrogate: Nicki A. Burke Administration Building – 2nd Floor 94 Market Street Salem, NJ 08079 856-935-7510 ext. 8323

https://surrogate.salemcountynj.gov/

VOTING AND ELECTIONS

COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

110 Fifth Street, Suite 1000 PO Box 56 Salem, NJ 08079 856-935-7510 ext.8330 or 856-358-3857 https://elections.salemcountynj.gov/

Registration:

Forms available from the State of New Jersey: NJ DOS - Division of Elections - Register to Vote!

٥r

the Salem County Clerk: https://www.salemcountyclerk.org/

Mail to the County Board of Elections

Vote by Mail:

Application and mail to **Salem County Clerk**Clerk: Dale A. Cross
110 Fifth Street – Suite 200
Salem, NJ 08079
856-935-7510 ext. 8605
https://www.salemcountyclerk.org/

Registration Eligibility:

- A United States citizen
- At least 17 years old, but understand that cannot vote until reaching the age of 18.
- A resident of the county for 30 days before the election
- Person not serving a sentence of incarceration as a result of a conviction of any indictable offense
 under the laws of this or another state or of the United States.
- Do not Fax or Email Voter Registration forms, The Board of Elections cannot accept electronic registration. Completed form with original signature is required. Please mail, or deliver inperson: Board of Elections, 110 Fifth Street, Salem, NJ 08079
 Registration Deadline is 21 days prior to election.
- False or fraudulent registration may subject registrant to a fine of up to \$5,000, imprisonment up to 5 years or both pursuant to R.S. 19:34-1